# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/22/2006	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
New Hisun, Inc.		102/24/2009 1	CORPORATION: CAYMAN ISLANDS	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sagent Holding Co.	
Street Address:	Ugland House, South Church Street	
Internal Address:	Box 309GT	
City:	Georgetown	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CAYMAN ISLANDS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78867342	SAGENT PHARMACEUTICALS

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-913-3319

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: Marcia Ireland Rosenfeld

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07-546

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900127897

TRADEMARK REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0010 988*/* 00

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcia Ireland Rosenfeld	
Signature:	/Marcia Ireland Rosenfeld/	
Date:	02/25/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=New Hisun to Sagent Holding Assignment#page1.tif		

source=New Hisun to Sagent Holding Assignment#page2.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0011

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, New Hisun, Inc., residing at Box 309GT, Ugland House, South Church Street, Georgetown, Grand Cayman ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Trademark Application on or in connection with various goods and/or services:

Serial No.	Trademark .	Filing Date	MBHB Ref.
78/867342	SAGENT PHARMACEUTICALS	April 21, 2006	07-546
<u></u>			1

and:

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register, or has registered, the Trademark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on the Assignor's bona fide intent to use and/or Assignor's actual use, of the Trademark in commerce in connection with the above-described goods and/or services, and is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Trademark Application listed above; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed, nunc pro tunc, effective as of August 22, 2006, to assign and transfer his entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and the business of Assignor in connection with which the Assignor has a bona fide intent to use and/or with which the Assignor has actually used the Trademark and the pending Application, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, including all common law rights associated with the Trademark by virtue of their use in commerce, to Sagent Holding Co., a Cayman Islands corporation, having its

principal place of business at Box 309GT, Ugland House, South Church Street, Georgetown, Grand Cayman ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignce is the successor to the entirety of Assignor's business;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the premises herein and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer and assign and deliver unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and in and to any and all renewals thereof, together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, to have and to hold forever for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed on the day of Line . 2009.

Title: UP

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ss.
COUNTY OF COOK )

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2

s 24+n day of Fehruan

, 20<del>08</del>.

OFFICIAL SEAL
RENEE M BUDWICK
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES;09/18/11

Notary Public, Cook County, Illinois

My commission expires \_

09/18/201

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0013